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PARTICIPANTS 

 
 

Sam Azar, Manager, Data and Strategy 

United Way Worldwide 
(O) 703-836-7112, Ext. 492  (Cell) 401-580-4013 
Sam.azar@www.unitedway.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives 
National partner organization new staff. 
 
 
Erika Bernabei, Senior Associate 
Promise Neighborhoods Institute at PolicyLink 
(O) 212-502-6499   (Cell) 914-924-3850 
erika@policylink.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives 
Manages all technical assistance provided to Promise Neighborhoods through PNI, manages 
data systems and RBA TA, founding member of NREC. 
 
 
Kasi Cox, Manager, Children’s Issue Council 
United Way of San Antonio & Bexar County 
(O) 210-352-7147   (Cell) 210-723-2813 
kcox@unitedwaysatx.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
Lead on EDI and MIECHV grants, convening local partners in early childhood education and 
leading work in parenting and child abuse prevention programs. 
 
 
Bill Crim, Senior Vice President, Collective Impact and Public Policy 
United Way of Salt Lake 
(O) 801-736-7771   (Cell) 801-455-9138 
Bill@uw.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
Leader, Entire Collective Impact Department. 
 
 
Kitty Hsu Dana, Vice President, Community Impact, Health 
United Way Worldwide 
701 N. Fairfax Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
(O) 703-836-7112, Ext. 298  (Cell) 301-221-3844 
Kitty.dana@unitedway.org 
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Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives 
Founding NREC National Partner 
 
 
Jeff Elder, Director Social and Economic Research 
United Way Worldwide 
(O) 703-836-7112, Ext. 495  (Cell) 703-268-9768 
Jeff.elder@unitedway.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives 
National Partner Organization Participant. 
 
 
Frank Farrow, Director 
Center for the Study of Social Policy 
(O) 202-371-1565   (Cell) 703-725-8837 
frank.farrow@cssp.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives 
Partner in Promise Neighborhoods Institute at PolicyLink and provider of TA to federally-funded 
Promise Neighborhoods sites; part of TA team with BCT Partners for Choice Neighborhoods; 
TA provider and intermediary for the Department of Justice’s Building Neighborhood Capacity 
Program, founding NREC member and NREC fiscal agent. 
 
 
Tashira Halyard, Policy Analyst 
Center for the Study of Social Policy 
(O) 202-371-1565 
tashira.halyard@cssp.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives 
National Partner Organization Participant; part of TA team with BCT Partners for Choice 
Neighborhoods. 
 
 
Mimi Howard, Senior Associate (to be confirmed) 
School Readiness Consulting 
     (Cell) 303-355-2175 
Mimi.howard@schoolreadinessconsulting.com 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives 
School Readiness TA Team for Campaign for Grade Level Reading. 
 
 
Reuben Jacobson, Senior Associate for Research and Strategy 
Coalition for Community Schools @ Institute for Educational Leadership 
Institute for Educational Leadership 
(O) 202-822-8405, Ext. 131 ( Cell) 202-427-4712 
jacobsonr@iel.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives 
Founding NREC National Partner. 
 
 
Adam Leucking, CEO 
Results Leadership Group 
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(O) 240-242-6931   (Cell) 301-775-2979 
adam@resultsleadership.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
Founding NREC national partner, provide TA and software. 
 
 
Vicky Marchand, Consultant 
Center for the Study of Social Policy 
(O) 202-454-4117   (Cell) 202-841-1780 
vickym@starpower.net 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
Curate Pathways early childhood knowledge base. Participate in CSSP Early Childhood LINC 
Initiative. 
 
 
Marcos Marquez, Results Manager, Eastside Promise Neighborhood 
United Way of San Antonio & Bexar County 
(O) 210-352-7139   (Cell) 210-385-5468 
mmarquez@unitedwaysatx.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
Facilitate results management with EPN team and partners, manage the EPN Results 
Scorecard. 
 
 
Laura McKieran, Director 
Community Information Now (CI: NOW) 
(O) 210-276-9007   (Cell) 210-325-1835 
Laura.C.McKieran@uth.tmc.edu 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
CI:Now provides several local collaboratives like SA 2020 and EastPoint PaCT (Promise, 
Choice, Casey FCC, etc.) with data support like public secondary data collection and analysis, 
integration and analysis of person-level administrative data, community assessment, and 
outcome measurement and evaluation. CI: Now is building and managing the CommunityViewer 
integrated data system, which brings together person-level administrative data with aggregate 
data about people and place. CommunityViewer is being piloted by the EastPoint PaCT 
partners. 
 
 
David Moore, President 
DPM Consulting 
(O) 301-538-7688 
Moore.dpm@gmail.com 
Meeting Facilitator 
 
 
Michael Moynihan, Executive Director 
United Way of Greater Philadelphia and Southern New Jersey 
(O) 856-583-1856   (Cell) 609-410-2181 
mmoynihan@uwgpsnj.org 
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Danya Pastuszek, Senior Director, Continuous Improvement 
United Way of Salt Lake 
(O) 801-736-7707   (Cell) 917-912-5391 
Danya@uw.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
Leader, Data Team and Volunteer Team. 
 
 
JaNay Queen, Senior Director of Strategic Implementation 
Results Leadership Group 
(O) 240-242-6934   (Cell) 202-997-6717 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
Founding partner, data tracking. 
 
 
Frank Ridzi, Director, Research and Community Initiatives/Associate Professor 
CNY Community Foundation/Le Moyne College 
(O) 315-883-5553 
fridzi@cnycf.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives 
President Elect Literacy Funders Network, Founding National Organization Partner. 
 
 
S. Kwesi Rollins, Director of Leadership Programs 
Institute for Educational Leadership 
(O) 202-822-8405, Ext. 130  (F) 202-872-4050 
rollinsk@iel.org    Tw:@Kwesibaby58 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
Coordinate IEL’s early childhood, family and community engagement and leadership 
development (community-based & principals) work. 
 
 
Merilee Rutolo, Chief Operating Officer 
Center for Family Services 
(O) 856-964-1990, Ext. 252 
mrutolo@centerffs.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
Oversees Promise Neighborhood Planning Grant, Campaign for Grade Level Reading and Early 
Head Start. 
 
 
Bob Saffold, VP and Principal 
Smarter Learning Group and Campaign for Grade Level Reading 
(Cell) 919-710-1065 
Bob.saffold@gmail.com 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
Founding NREC National Partner, Coordinates TA to 140+ campaign communities and lead a 
group of TA providers for the campaign. 
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Nina Sazer O’Donnell, Director 
National Results and Equity Collaborative  
(Cell) 919-477-7137 
NSO@nsoassociates.com 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives: 
Founding partner and NREC Director. School Readiness TA Team Lead for Campaign for 
Grade Level Reading. 
 
 
Donna Stark, Vice President 
Talent & Leadership Development  
The Annie E. Casey Foundation 
(O) 410-547-6600 
dstark@aecf.org 
 
 
Samantha Wigand, Director, Education 
United Way Worldwide 
(Cell) 615-414-0839 
Samantha.wigand@unitedway.org 
Role(s) in Collaborative Community Initiatives 
National partner organization participant and technical assistance provider. 
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